2020 Sundry Charges

Effective 15t January 2020

Aberdeen International
Airport

Sundry Charge Description Charge

Aircraft wash-down £52 per wash-down

Spillages

<20 litres £210

21 - 50 litres £510

>50 litres Full cost of recovery + 20%

Fire Service discretionary attendance £255

Vehicle Apron passes — banded charge based | Band A - £52

on emissions Band B - £108
Band C £220

Utilities

Electricity £0.21 per unit

Gas £0.041 per unit

Water £2.355 per unit

Waste Water £1.804 per unit

ID Cards

Full Pass £105.00

Full Pass Re-issue £60.00

Landside Pass £47.50

Landside Pass Re-issue £34.00

Temporary Pass £28.00

Lost/Stolen Pass (reissue) £105

Non Returned Pass £72

Temporary Employment Pass (first 14 days) £28

Temporary Employment Pass (additional £28

charge every 14 days until pass is issued)

Visitor pass £28

Change of Information £28

Car Park Passes

Standard Staff car park £328

Non Aberdeen based staff £547

Check In Charges
Check in Charges (time based)
Common User System Charge

£0.09 per minute
£0.222 per departing passenger




Check in Bag Charges*

Baggage Hall Charges

Baggage Hall and Hold Bag Screening
Equipment charge

£1.80 per bag

*Airport Airline operator should provide supporting documentation to support the baggage numbers

provided as and when requested from the Airport operator for audit purposes.

Person of Reduced Mobility (PRM)

£0.57 per departing passenger

CAA Security Fee 1% January 2020 — 31%
March 2020

CAA Security Fee 1% April 2020 — 31%
December 2020

£0.059 per departing passenger

To be determined by CAA

CAA Air Space Change Process Fee 1
January 2020 — 315 March 2020

CAA Air Space Change Process Fee 1° April
2020 — 31t December 2020

£0.0025 per departing arriving and departing
passenger

To be determined by CAA

CUSS (Common User Self Service)

£0.2200 per departing passenger travelling
with those airlines contracted into the CUSS
scheme




Driving Permits Annually (£)

Blue "A" Apron driver training course + permit (per person)

Yellow "M" Manoeuvring area driver training course + permit (per person)
Red "R" Runway driver training course + permit (per person) (including annual
competence assessments)

Cancelled Apron driving course (<48 hrs)

Cancelled Apron driving course (48 hrs - 7 days)

Cancelled Apron driving course (>7 days)

Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (<48 hrs)

Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (48 hrs - 7 days)

Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (>7 days)

Certification of Approved Apron Driving Training company - Initial application
assessment

Approved Apron Driving Training company - Annual fee (<100 drivers pa)
Approved Apron Driving Training company - Annual fee (100+ drivers)
Permit application & issue (per permit)

Lost/Stolen/Reissued permits

96.00
117.00

170.00
96.00
48.00

0.00

117.00

59.00
0.00

213.00
531.00
850.00
32.00
13.00



