Aberdeen International Airport

2020 Sundry Charges

Effective 1st January 2020

Sundry Charge Description	Charge
Aircraft wash-down	£52 per wash-down
Spillages	
<20 litres	£210
21 – 50 litres	£510
>50 litres	Full cost of recovery + 20%
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Fire Service discretionary attendance	£255
,	
Vehicle Apron passes – banded charge based	Band A - £52
on emissions	Band B - £108
	Band C £220
<u>Utilities</u>	
Electricity	£0.21 per unit
Gas	£0.041 per unit
	'
Water	£2.355 per unit
Waste Water	£1.804 per unit
	· ·
ID Cards	
Full Pass	£105.00
Full Pass Re-issue	£60.00
Landside Pass	£47.50
Landside Pass Re-issue	£34.00
Temporary Pass	£28.00
Lost/Stolen Pass (reissue)	£105
Non Returned Pass	£72
Temporary Employment Pass (first 14 days)	£28
Temporary Employment Pass (additional	£28
charge every 14 days until pass is issued)	
Visitor pass	£28
Change of Information	£28
Car Park Passes	
Standard Staff car park	£328
Non Aberdeen based staff	£547
Check In Charges	
Check in Charges (time based)	£0.09 per minute
Common User System Charge	£0.222 per departing passenger

Check in Bag Charges*	
Baggage Hall Charges	£1.80 per bag
Baggage Hall and Hold Bag Screening	
Equipment charge	

^{*}Airport Airline operator should provide supporting documentation to support the baggage numbers provided as and when requested from the Airport operator for audit purposes.

Person of Reduced Mobility (PRM)	£0.57 per departing passenger	
CAA Security Fee 1 st January 2020 – 31 st March 2020	£0.059 per departing passenger	
CAA Security Fee 1 st April 2020 – 31 st December 2020	To be determined by CAA	
CAA Air Space Change Process Fee 1 st January 2020 – 31 st March 2020	£0.0025 per departing arriving and departing passenger	
CAA Air Space Change Process Fee 1 st April 2020 – 31 st December 2020	To be determined by CAA	
CUSS (Common User Self Service)	£0.2200 per departing passenger travelling with those airlines contracted into the CUSS scheme	

Driving Permits Annually (£)

Blue "A" Apron driver training course + permit (per person)	96.00
Yellow "M" Manoeuvring area driver training course + permit (per person)	117.00
Red "R" Runway driver training course + permit (per person) (including annual	
competence assessments)	170.00
Cancelled Apron driving course (<48 hrs)	96.00
Cancelled Apron driving course (48 hrs - 7 days)	48.00
Cancelled Apron driving course (>7 days)	0.00
Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (<48 hrs)	117.00
Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (48 hrs - 7 days)	59.00
Cancelled Manoeuvring area driving course (>7 days)	0.00
Certification of Approved Apron Driving Training company - Initial application	
assessment	213.00
Approved Apron Driving Training company - Annual fee (<100 drivers pa)	531.00
Approved Apron Driving Training company - Annual fee (100+ drivers)	850.00
Permit application & issue (per permit)	32.00
Lost/Stolen/Reissued permits	13.00